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SENATE BI LL 6160

State of WAshi ngt on 56th Legislature 2000 Regul ar Sessi on
By Senators Snyder, Loveland and Sell ar

Read first time 01/10/2000. Referred to Comm ttee on Comerce, Trade,
Housing & Financial Institutions.

AN ACT Relating to the state investnent board; and anendi ng RCW
43. 03. 130.

BE | T ENACTED BY THE LEG SLATURE OF THE STATE OF WASHI NGTON:

Sec. 1. RCW43.03.130 and 1993 ¢ 93 s 1 are each anmended to read
as follows:

Any state office, comm ssion, departnent or institution nmay agree
to pay the travel expenses of a prospective enpl oyee as an i nducenent
for such applicant to travel to a designated place to be interviewed by
and for the convenience of such agency: PROVI DED, That if such
enploynment is to be in the classified service, such offer may be nade
only on the express authorization of the state departnent of personnel,
or other correspondi ng personnel agency as provided by chapter 41.06
RCW to applicants reporting for a nerit system examnation or to
applicants from an eligible register reporting for a pre-enploynent
interview. Travel expenses authorized for prospective enpl oyees call ed
for interviews shall be payable at rates in accordance with RCW
43. 03. 050 and 43. 03. 060 as now exi sting or hereafter anmended. When an
applicant is called to be interviewed by or on behalf of nore than one
agency, the authorized travel expenses may be paid directly by the
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aut hori zi ng personnel departnent or agency, subject to reinbursenent
fromthe interview ng agencies on a pro rata basis.

In the case of both classified and exenpt positions, such travel
expenses will be paid only for applicants being considered for the
positions of director, deputy director, assistant director, or
supervi sor of state departnents, boards or comm ssions; or equival ent
or higher positions; or engineers, or other personnel having both
executive and professional status. 1n the case of the state investnent
board, such travel expenses may also be paid for applicants being
considered for investnent officer positions. |In the case of four-year
institutions of higher education, such travel expenses will be paid
only for applicants being considered for academ c positions above the
rank of instructor or professional or admnistrative enployees in
supervi sory positions. In the case of comunity and technical
col |l eges, such travel expenses may be paid for applicants being
considered for full-time faculty positions or adm ni strative enpl oyees
I n supervisory positions.
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